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2019 Announcements/Expansions
As of August 12, 2019

Expansions/

Announcements

New Job Opps 849 1,906 1,804
Capital Investment $212,246,000* $509,365,500% $524,140,200%

*Includes Entertainment Production direct spend.
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PHASE |

U-M-MA
+632 ACRES

92,000 SF
125,000 SF
225,000 SF
375,000 SF
110,000 SF

966,000 SF
PHASE 1 BOUNDARY LINE
PHASE 2 BOUNDARY LINE 110,000 SF
MASTER PUMP STATION 47,000 SF
WATER TANK 80,000 SF
SUB-STATION 47.000

KEY

PROPOSED BUILDING | 280,000 SF
PROPOSED DETENTION POND 110,000 SF
WETLANDS Totat 2,567,000 SF

CONCEPTUAL MASTER PLAN | PHASE 1
\S\SAVANNAH SAVANNAH MANUFACTURING CENTER

Economic Development Authority CHATHAM COUNTY, GEORGIA
JANUARY 2019




s

SAVANNAH

Economic Development Authority

EXISTING

CONCEPTUAL MASTER PLAN | PHASE 2

KEY

PHASE 2 BOUNDARY LINE
PHASE 1 BOUNDARY LINE
MASTER PUMP STATION

WATER TANK
SUB-STATION

PROPOSED BUILDING
PROPOSED DETENTION POND
WETLANDS

SAVANNAH MANUFACTURING CENTER

CHATHAM COUNTY, GEORGIA

+926 ACRES
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SQUARE FOOTAGE ()
989,468 SF
240,000 SF
720,000 SF
720,000 SF

1,001,686 SF
910,962 SF

1,376,400 SF
6,058,516 SF




PHASE | +632 ACRES | 2,567,000 SF
NEWTON

PHASE | +104 ACRES | SF TBD

FOXFIELD & MORGAN

PHASE 11 +926 ACRES | 6,058,516 SF

MORGAN

TOTAL +1,662 ACRES | 8,625,516 SF

PHASE | PHASE 11
ID SQUARE FOOTAGE (%) ID SQUARE FOOTAGE (%)
92,000 SF D) 989,468 SF
125,000 SF 240,000 SF
225,000 SF 720,000 SF
375,000 SF 720,000 SF
KEY 110,000 SF 1,001,686 SF
PHASE 2 BOUNDARY LINE 966,000 SF U0 S
PHASE 1 BOUNDARY LINE 110,000 SF 100,000 SF
MASTER PUMP STATION s 47,000 SF 1,376,400 SF
WATER TANK 80,000 SF totaL 6,058,516 SF
SUB-STATION 47,000 SF
280,000 SF
110,000 SF
2,567,000 SF

PROPOSED BUILDING

PROPOSED DETENTION POND
WETLANDS

CONCEPTUAL MASTER PLAN | PHASE 1 & 2
SAVANNAH SAVANNAH MANUFACTURING CENTER

Economic Development Authority CHATHAM COUNTY, GEORGIA

o 600 1200 1800 FEET  oory
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PPAVED TRAIL IN AN EASEMENT
OUTSIDE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY

(+/-9,700LF)

& BOARDWALKTRAIL, INSIDE
RIGHT-OF-WAY TO AVOID
WETLAND IMPACTS (+/- 1,800 LF) 34

PAVED OFF - STREET TRAIL

(+/-4,800LF)

GRAVEL (OR OTHER NATURAL

POWER
MAINTENANCE ACCESS ROAD
(+-4300LF)

<o~ FUTURETRAIL

S

SAVANNAH

Economic Development Authority

Utility Summary

30” water line to site/16” water
line within Park (completed
Q1-2020)

1 Million Gallon Water Tank to
be constructed

Master Sewer Lift Station, 24”
sewer force main to site/8”
and 15” gravity line within
Park (completed Q1-2020)
AGL to construct a meter
station on transmission line
serving Park

GA Power & Canoochee EMC
supply power to site.
(Substation to be constructed)



PPAVED TRAIL IN AN EASEMENT
OUTSIDE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY

(+/-9,700LF)

BBOARDWALKTRAIL, INSIDE
RIGHT-OF-WAY TO AVOID
WETLAND IMPACTS (+/- 1,800 LF) 34

PAVED OFF - STREET TRAIL

(+/-4,800LF)

GRAVEL (OR OTHER NATURAL
SURFACE) TRAIL ALONG
EXISTING GEORGIA POWER
MAINTENANCE ACCESS ROAD

(+/-4,300LF)

e e i FUTURETRAIL
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Site
1

2

Site Development

Use
Light Manufacturing
Light Manufacturing
Light Manufacturing
Process Manufacturing
Light Manufacturing
Assembly/Technology
Assembly/Technology
Process Manufacturing
Light Manufacturing
Process Manufacturing
Light Manufacturing
Light Manufacturing

SF
996,000
110,000
110,000
375,000
225,000

47,000
47,000
355,000
80,000
200,000
125,000

110,000




SEDA Road, Water & Sewer - Permitting & Construction
Days

Notice to Proceed / Permit Issued / Road Grading / Start Construction / Sewer Construction /
Water Construction / Final Road Work / Complete
5/1/19 — 1/31,/20 (GAB Roadway by 11/1/19)

Durrence Tract Road
Days Notice to Proceed / Effingham County, Chatham County, City of Savannah Permitting / Road Construction / Complete

9/1/19 — 3/31/20

274
Days

Offsite Water & Sewer (South of John Carter)

Notice to Proceed / Permitting / Clearing & Erosion Control / Construction / Complete
7/1/19—3/31/20

MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC | JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC
2019 2020

Offsite Water & Sewer
28| (North of John Carter)
Notice to Proceed / Permitting / Clearing & Erosion Control /

THURSDAY Construction / Complete
72710192 — 1/31 /20
8/15/2019 d e Elevated Tank
Days

Notice to Proceed / Permitting / Construction / Complete
1/1/19 —10/31/20
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(966,000 SF)
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Site 1 (80,000
SF)







Thank you
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